Public Instrument 08 of 2019

Published in Gazette No. 1893 of July 2019

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ORDINANCE 2016 (CODE OF PRACTICE: CONDITIONAL CAUTIONS) ORDER 2019

The Administrator makes the following Order in exercise of the powers under section 47F(4)(b) of the Criminal Procedure Ordinance 2016(a).

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Criminal Procedure Ordinance 2016 (Code of Practice: Conditional Cautions) Order 2019.

Commencement

2. This Order comes into force on 16 July 2019.

Code of practice: conditional cautions

3. The code of practice entitled "Code of Practice for Conditional Cautions"(**b**) comes into force on 16 July 2019.

Dated this 16 day of July 2019.

J. Illingworth. Administrator, Sovereign Base Areas

(a) Ordinance 9/2016, as amended by Ordinance 09/2019.(b) Published in the Gazette on 16 July 2019.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

1. This explanatory note relates to the Criminal Procedure Ordinance 2016 (Code of Practice: Conditional Cautions) Order 2019 ("the Order"). It has been prepared by the Office of the Attorney General and Legal Adviser in order to assist the reader of the Order. It does not form part of the Order.

2. The Order brings into force a code of practice in relation to conditional cautions. The code is issued under section 47F of the Criminal Procedure Ordinance 2016. The code sets out certain matters as to when conditional cautions may be given and the conditions that may be attached.

SBA/AG/CR/152

Published by the Sovereign Base Areas Administration The Sovereign Base Areas Gazette may be viewed on the official Sovereign Base Areas Administration web site: http://sbaadministration.org/